

**Spokane Highland Games** 

August 3, 2024 – 9:00 am - 5:30 pm Spokane County Fair & Expo Center 404 N. Havana St., Spokane, WA 99202

## **Clan and Society Registration Form**

The undersigned would like to participate in the 2024 Spokane Scottish Highland Games. (**Note:** Please print this form clearly or type it and save a copy for your records.)

Please indicate below the space and rental items you will need. (**Note:** Any tent over 200 sq. ft. must have a fire extinguisher on site.)

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Total</u>
12' X 12' space	\$25.00 ea.		
24' X 12' space	\$43.00 ea.		
Chair rental	\$ 2.00 ea.		
Table rental (8 foot)	\$ 8.00 ea.		
Total Face			

## Total Fees

Fairground check-in begins Friday, August 2, at 1:00 pm. At check-in, we will give you your assigned space and your passes. The grounds are locked on Friday at 10:00 pm. and are patrolled by security starting Friday afternoon. The St. Andrews Society of the Inland Northwest will host a potluck for vendors and clans Friday evening. The grounds will re-open on Saturday, August 3, at 7:00 am. All vehicles must be off the fairgrounds by 8:30 am. on Saturday. Vehicles may re-enter the fairgrounds one-half hour after closing ceremonies – approximately 5:15 pm. on Saturday.

Clans and societies may not sell merchandise in their clan or society tents. Raffles and the collection of membership fees are allowed.

For additional information, please get in touch with Lois Bremner at tinkascot@gmail.com.

Spokane Highland Games Association, PO Box 141121, Spokane, WA 99214 www.SpokaneHighlandGames.net



Clans and societies may register and pay the fee(s) online. However, if you prefer to complete this form and mail it, please make checks or money orders payable in U.S. funds only to "**Spokane Highland Games Association**" and send with this registration form to:

## Spokane Highland Games Association PO Box 141121 Spokane, WA 99214

All clan or society registrations must be received by Thursday, August 1, 2024, and accepted by the clan coordinator.

The Spokane County Fair & Expo Center offers camping on a first-come, first-served basis. Contact the SCF&EC at (509) 477-2770 to make arrangements.

WAIVER (You must sign and date the form.)

In consideration of the Spokane Highland Games Association accepting my vendor application, I hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators, waive and release all rights and claims for damages I may have against The Spokane Highland Games Association or the Spokane County Fair and Expo Center, their representatives and assignees for all injuries or damages in tort or contract suffered by me at the Spokane Scottish Highland Games event.

I have read the above agreement and will abide by its terms.

Signature of Representative

Date

**Note:** Note: The Spokane County Fair & Expo Center does not allow dogs or pets on the grounds, except trained service animals or those in an exhibit sanctioned by the Spokane Highland Games Association. For more information, visit our website at <a href="https://www.spokanehighlandgames.net/service-animals-policy.html">www.spokanehighlandgames.net/service-animals-policy.html</a>.

Spokane Highland Games Association, PO Box 141121, Spokane, WA 99214 www.SpokaneHighlandGames.net